

Mani Ram & others versus State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 1309 of 2022

24.03. 2022 Present: Mr. Hirdya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Issue notice. Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned
Additional Advocate General, accepts notice for the
respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to
file reply.

(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

March 24, 2022
(hemlata)