

Mani Ram and others v. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 1309 of 2022

6.05.2022 Present Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

6th May, 2022
(shankar)