

Mani Ram & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 1309 of 2022

16.6.2022

Present: Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned State counsel seeks time to file reply.

List again on **19.10.2022**.

(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

16th June, 2022
(kck)