

**Mani Ram & Ors. vs. State of HP and others**

**CWP No.1309 of 2022**

**14.06.2023 Present:** Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma & Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents/State.

**Admit.**

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

**June 14, 2023** (KS) **( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**