

**Mani Ram (deceased) through LRs v. State of
H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.1309 of 2022**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate, vice Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

When the case was taken for hearing, a request has been made by learned counsel for the petitioners for an adjournment.

List after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)